## Ordinance No. 73-5

## SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICER AND EMPLOYEE

AN ORDINANCE FIXING SALARIES OF APPOINTED OFFICER AND EMPLOYEE OF THE CITY OF BLCOMINGTON, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR 1973.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, That

salary and pay schedule for the following appointed officer and employee of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, be fixed as follows:

SALARY SCHEDULE AS PRESENTED BY Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor January 18, 1973

TO THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

I, the undersigned, Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, as required by Chapter 107 of the Acts of 1959, IC 1971, 18-2-1-10, hereby fix the salaries and pay schedule for the following appointed officer and employee of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, beginning January 1, 1973, and continuing thereafter until duly changed, and request that such salary rates be approved by the Common Council:

## HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Human Rights	Attorney	•	•	, •	•	•	•	•	•	•	• ,	•	•	\$10,000.00	<b>a</b>	year
Secretary to	Attorney	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	5,200.00	<b>a</b>	year

SECTION 2. The rates shown as wages and salaries for the positions as listed above are the maximum rates.

SECTION 3. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, upon this / day of Helman, 1973.

Charlotte T. Zietlow, President
Common Council, City of Bloomington

ATTEST:

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington upon the 2 day of 4 long, 1973, at the hour of 9 o'clock, 4.M.

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk

THIS ORDINANCE approved and signed by me upon the 2 day of felve 1973, at the hour of 9 o'clock, Q.M.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington, Indiana

ATTEST:

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk